IN THIS POLICY, THE INVESTMENT RISK IN INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO IS BORNE BY THE POLICYHOLDER.

Investment Report

The month of April 2014 saw the benchmark index BSE Sensex gain 0.14% even as the CNX Nifty shed around
0.12%. The Mid-cap index, CNX Mid-cap surged 1.99% during the same period.

_ Equity Funds
Equity Fund (uuiF 001 04/02/04 TEL 110)

Fund Details Fund Performance Asset Allocation
Investment Objective : The primary investment objective
of the.Fund i§ t'o generate Iong. term c'apital .appreciatio'n frpm a PERIOD RS e sss::::f Cr':;vge c':gr?;(e
portfolio that is invested predominantly in equity and equity linked
securities. Last 6 Months 31-Oct-13 37.1965 21164.52 5.65% 5.92%
Last 1 Year 30-Apr-13  33.9478 19504.18 15.76%  14.94% DT
NAV as on 30 Apr, 14 : %39.2983 Last 2 Years 30-Apr-12  30.0193 17318.81  14.42%  13.77% 0‘_06%
Benchmark . S&P BSE Sensex - 100% Last 3 Years 29-Apr-11  33.7475 19130.00 5.21% 5.43%
Last 4 Years 30-Apr-10  31.0071 17558.71 6.10% 6.30%
Corpus ason30Apr, 14 :  %2,019.73 Crs. Last 5 Years 29-Apr-09 19.8200 1140325 14.66%  14.48%
Since Inception 02-Mar-04 10.0000 5823.17 14.41% 14.18%
Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception” = Equity UnitFunds  mCash Bank & Others

and returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR.

Whole Life Mid-Cap Equity Fund (uLiF 009 04/01/07 wLE 110)

Fund Details Fund Performance Asset Allocation
Investment Objective : The primary investment objective
of thelFund i_s fo generate Iong‘ term qapitgl appreciatlion from a RERION DRI Y TVISIEE)((:: AN;( CI:laI:\:;e (I:':EE;
portfolio that is invested predominantly in Mid Cap Equity and Mid
Cap Equity linked securities. Last 6 Months 31-Oct-13 16.0585 7534.80 14.04% 16.57%
Last 1 Year 30-Apr-13  15.2880 7818.60 19.79% 12.34% o
NAV as on 30 Apr, 14 . 183133 Last 2 Years 30-Apr-12 13.2764 747105  17.45%  8.43% oo
Benchmark - NSE CNX MIDCAP-100% Last 3 Years 29-Apr-11  13.8810  8200.95 9.68% 2.31% T
Last 4 Years 30-Apr-10  13.1934 8061.10 8.54% 217% S
CoietslasionBURECES BRI bosis el Last 5 Years 20-Apr-09 7.0630 3860.80  20.99%  17.87%
Since Inception 08-Jan-07 10.0000 5156.45 8.63% 7.56%
Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception” =Equity Unit Funds Cash Bank & Others

and returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR.

Large Cap Equity Fund uur 017 0710108 TLC 110)

Fund Details Fund Performance Asset Allocation
Investment Objective : The primary investment objective
of the Fund is to generate long term capital appreciation from a PERIOD RIS Y lcj"f‘tx C:AV CI;':‘DEX
portfolio that is invested predominantly in equity and equity linked 1ty 2noc ange
securities. Last 6 Months 31-Oct-13  13.0579 6299.15 7.60% 6.31%
Last 1 Year 30-Apr-13  12.0030 5930.20 17.06% 12.92%
NAV as on 30 Apr, 14 - %14.0508 Last 2 Years 30-Apr-12 104345 524815  16.04%  12.96% 00.17% oz
. X o Last 3 Years 29-Apr-11  11.3576  5749.50 7.35% 5.21% S =0
Benchmark ¢ CNXNifty-100% Last 4 Years 30-Apr-10 102301 5278.00  8.26%  6.13%
Corpus as on 30 Apr, 14  : %926.31 Crs. Last 5 Years 29-Apr-09 6.5510  3473.95 16.49% 14.03%
Since Inception 07-Jan-08 10.0000 6279.10 5.53% 1.02%

Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception”

and returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR. = Equity Cash Bank & Others Unit Funds
Future Equity Pension Fund uur 020 04/02/08 FEP 110)
Fund Details Fund Performance Asset Allocation
Investment Objective : The primary investment objective
of the Fund is to generate long term capital appreciation from a BERIOD) RATE NAY 3'::( C:AV (I;:DEX
portfolio that is invested predominantly in equity and equity linked y ange ange
securities. Last 6 Months 31-Oct-13  14.2262 6299.15 6.50% 6.31%
Last 1 Year 30-Apr-13  13.1776 5930.20 14.98% 12.92%
NAV as on 30 Apr, 14 ;. %15.1515 Last 2 Years 30-Apr-12  11.7190 5248.15 13.71% 12.96% 0.86%
Benchmark . CNX Nifty-100% Last 3 Years 29-Apr-11 12,9737 5749.50 5.31% 5.21% 98.49% 0.65%
c DATD = TR Last 4 Years 30-Apr-10  11.6648 5278.00 6.76% 6.13%
SIS €5 LT  kEe e Last 5 Years 29-Apr-09 73730 347395  15.49%  14.03%
Since Inception 04-Feb-08 10.0000 5463.50 6.89% 3.32%

Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception”

and returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR. mEquity ®Cash Bank & Others Unit Funds
Select Equity Fund (uuiF 024 06/10/08 TSE 110)
Fund Details Fund Performance Asset Allocation
esientobiective ¢ The primary investment objective of JREESTIE DATE  NAV  CNXIndia500 NAV  INDEX
the fund is to provide income distribution over a period of medium 3
g A L . ) Shariah Index Change Change
to long term while at all times emphasizing the importance of capital
appreciation. The fund will invest significant amount in equity Last 6 Months ~ 31-Oct-13 20.9464 1508.66 8.95% 7.51%
and equity linked instruments specifically excluding companies Last 1 Year 30-Apr-13  18.7887 1330.22 21.46% 21.93%
predominantly dealing in Gambling, Lotteries/Contests, Animal Last 2 Years 30-Apr-12  16.9359 1224.91 16.08%  15.07%
Produce, Liquor, Tobacco, Entertainment (Films, TV etc) Hotels, | ast 3 Years 29-Apr-11  17.9905 1322.23 8.25% 7.05% 98.73%
Eanksiandipnancialiistintionss Last4 Years  30-Apr-10 16.2866 1280.91 8.80%  6.08%
Last 5 Years 29-Apr-09  11.3020 803.74 15.09%  15.08%
Y & e D A 1) 2R Since Inception 06-Oct-08 10.0000 844.46 15.98%  12.44% 179
Benchmark : CNX India 500 Shariah Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception” and e
Index - 100% returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR. = Equity - Cash Bank & Others (Non Interest Bearing)
Corpus as on 30 Apr, 14  : 3212.02 Crs.

TATA AlA



Super Select Equity Fund uur o35 16110/09 Tss 110)

Fund Details

Investment Objective

capital appreciation

NAV as on 30 Apr, 14
Benchmark

314.9399
CNX India 500 Shariah
Index - 100%

Corpus as on 30 Apr, 14 3681.98 Crs.

: The primary investment objective of
the fund is to provide income distribution over a period of medium
to long term while at all times emphasizing the importance of

PERIOD

Last 6 Months
Last 1 Year
Last 2 Years
Last 3 Years
Last 4 Years
Since Inception

Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception” and

Fund Performance

DATE

31-Oct-13
30-Apr-13
30-Apr-12
29-Apr-11
30-Apr-10
16-Oct-09

NAV CNX India 500 NAV INDEX
Shariah Index Change Change

13.6602 1508.66 9.37% 7.51%
12.2141 1330.22 22.32%  21.93%
11.0657 1224.91 16.19%  15.07%
11.7480 1322.23 8.34% 7.05% ST
10.6172 1280.91 8.91% 6.08% .
10.0000 1217.76 9.25% 6.52%

returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR.

Top 200 Fund (uuF 027 12/01/09 ITT 110)

Fund Details

Investment Objective

may also invest in debt and money market instruments.

NAV as on 30 Apr, 14 322.9822
Benchmark S&P BSE 200 - 100%
Corpus as on 30 Apr, 14 3184.25 Crs.

: The Top 200 fund will invest
primarily in select stocks and equity linked instruments which are
a part of BSE 200 Index with a focus on generating long term
capital appreciation. The fund will not replicate the index but aim
to attain performance better than the performance of the Index. As
a defensive strategy arising out of market conditions, the scheme

Fund Performance

Aggressive Growth Fund (uLiF oos 01/07/06 TAL 110)

Fund Details

Investment Objective

NAV as on 30 Apr, 14 318.8533

Benchmark S&P BSE Sensex - 65%,
CRISIL Composite Bond
Index - 35%

Corpus as on 30 Apr, 14 3217.66 Crs.

: The primary investment objective of
the fund is to maximize the returns with medium to high risk.

PERIOD DATE NAV S&P BSE 200 NAV INDEX
Change Change
Last 6 Months ~ 31-Oct-13 20.9344 2490.49 9.78% 7.93%
Last 1 Year 30-Apr-13  19.9372 2388.98 15.27% 12.52%
Last2Years  30-Apr-12 17.7889  2136.82 13.66%  12.16% B
Last 3 Years 29-Apr-11  19.3595 2361.52 5.88% 4.41% 0.39%
Last 4 Years 30-Apr-10 17.7557 2230.17 6.66% 4.78%
Last 5 Years 29-Apr-09 11.7280 1339.38 14.40% 14.95%
Since Inception 12-Jan-09 10.0000 1091.37 17.01%  18.54% 98.58%
Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception” and
returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR. Equity ~ ®Cash Bank & Others Unit Funds
Balanced Funds
Fund Performance Asset Allocation
PERIOD DATE NAV NAV INDEX
Change Change 21.31%

Last 6 Months 31-Oct-13 17.7882 5.99% 5.28% Y
Last 1 Year 30-Apr-13 17.0625 10.50% 10.81% 4{35/2/0
Last 2 Years 30-Apr-12 15.4312 10.53% 11.35% 0.46%
Last 3 Years 29-Apr-11 16.1968 5.19% 6.09% TR
Last 4 Years 30-Apr-10 15.2199 5.50% 6.41%
Last 5 Years 29-Apr-09 10.9600 11.46% 11.49%
Since Inception 01-Jul-06 10.0000 8.43% 8.79% uEquity Corporate Bonds
Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception” and Government Securities ~ ®Cash Bank & Others
returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR. m Unit Funds

Whole Life Aggressive Growth Fund uur 010 04/01/07 wLA 110)
Fund Performance

Fund Details

Investment Objective

NAV as on 30 Apr, 14 18.3417

Benchmark Nifty - 65%
CRISIL Composite Bond
Index -35%

Corpus as on 30 Apr, 14 370.36 Crs.

Fund Details

Investment Objective

linked instruments at any point in time.

NAV as on 30 Apr, 14
Benchmark

316.4067

CRISIL Composite Bond
Index -100%

Corpus as on 30 Apr, 14 3245.71 Crs.

: The primary investment objective of
the fund is to maximize the returns with medium to high risk.

: The primary investment objective
of the Fund is to generate income through investing in a range
of debt and money market instruments of various maturities with
a view to maximizing the optimal balance between yield, safety
and liquidity. The Fund will have no investments in equity or equity

PERIOD

Last 6 Months
Last 1 Year
Last 2 Years
Last 3 Years
Last 4 Years
Last 5 Years
Since Inception

Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception” and

DATE

31-Oct-13
30-Apr-13
30-Apr-12
29-Apr-11
30-Apr-10
29-Apr-09
08-Jan-07

NAV

17.1737
16.4064
14.5758
15.0328
13.8098
10.0420
10.0000

NAV
Change
6.80%
11.80%
12.18%
6.86%
7.35%
12.80%
8.65%

returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR.

_ Fixed Income Funds
Whole Life Income Fund uviF 012 0401/07 wii 110)

Last 6 Months
Last 1 Year
Last 2 Years
Last 3 Years
Last 4 Years
Last 5 Years
Since Inception

Fund Performance

31-Oct-13
30-Apr-13
30-Apr-12
29-Apr-11
30-Apr-10
29-Apr-09
08-Jan-07

15.7956
15.8602
14.0652
12.8981
12.3091
11.5250
10.0000

1986.44
2004.46
1810.70
1672.95
1600.53
1549.59
1298.79

Asset Allocation

mEquity mCash Bank & Others (Non Interest Bearing)

2.50%

Asset Allocation

Asset Allocation

INDEX
Change
5.53%
9.50%
10.82%
5.95%
6.30%
11.19%
7.20%

72.56%

= Equity

Government Securities
= Cash Bank & Others

17.23%

7.81%

1.73%
0.67%

Corporate Bonds
= Unit Funds

Asset Allocation

27.11%
3.87% 4.08%
3.45% 3.15%
8.00% 6.86%
8.35% 7.31%
7.45% 6.61%
7.32% 5.94%
7.01% 6.56%

Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception” and  CD/CP's

returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR.

= Cash Bank & Others

= Government Securities

10.17%

9.05%

2.90%

50.77%

Corporate Bonds
= Unit Funds

TATA AlA



Whole Life Short Term Fixed Income Fund (uLF 013 04/01/07 WLF 110)

Fund Details Fund Performance Asset Allocation
Investment Objective : The primary investment objective
of the Fund is to generate stable returns by investing in fixed 25.54%
income securities having shorter maturity periods. Under normal
circumstances, the average maturity of the Fund may be in the Last6 Months 31-Oct-13 16.0462 2124.14 4.25% 4.57% o
range of 1-3 years. Last1Year  30-Apr-13 15.4605 2049.93 8.20%  8.36% 9.72%
30 14 . Last 2 Years 30-Apr-12  14.0759 1874.26 9.01% 8.86% 3.63%
NEY 8 CI A B v Last3 Years  29-Apr-11 12.9504 1725.16 891%  8.79% R
Benchmark : CRISIL Short Term Bond Last 4 Years 30-Apr-10  12.3726 1643.38 7.83% 7.82%
Index -100% Last5 Years  29-Apr-09 11.6100 1569.84 758%  7.19%
Since Inception 08-Jan-07 10.0000 1281.09 729%  7.82% it
Corpus as on 30 Apr, 14 : 3148.28 Crs. Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception” and = Corporate Bonds CDICP's

returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR.
Unit Funds m Cash Bank & Others

Guaranteed NAV Funds

The fund would be predominantly invested in equity atinception, wherein the dynamic asset allocation mechanism allocates the portfolio between equity and debt. This dynamic asset allocationis
based onthe performance of equity markets and movementsininterestrates. The equity allocation may be reallocated to debt if the equity markets orinterestrates fall, to safeguard the guarantee.

Overtime, the asset mix will predominantly shiftto debtto protectthe guarantee. Thisdynamicassetallocation process will drive the returns generated by the Apex Return Lock-in Fund. The dynamic
assetallocation shifts the allocation of the fund from an equity bias to a debt bias,overtime. This would mean thatthe Guaranteed NAV would not mimic the highest level of the equity market ,overthe
periodthe guaranteeis applicable.Any unexpected and sharp fallsin equity marketand/ orinterestrates, during the period the guarantee is applicable, may trigger the allocation to completely move
towardsdebt, to protectthe highestNAV achieved priortothefall. Overall,itisanideal fund foraninvestorwhowantstotake advantage of highreturnsina positive marketscenariowhile safe-guarding
the investment during any downturn.

APEX Return Lock-In Fund (uvLiF 032 18/02/09 ARL 110)
Fund Details Fund Performance Asset Allocation

Investment Objective : The investment objective for Apex
Return Lock-in Fund is to use the participation in an actively
managed well diversified equity portfolio of large cap companies

| _ 0, 0

to generate capital appreciation and use high credit quality debt Last 6 Months 31-Oct-13 13.5862 5'095’ S
instruments to lock-in that capital appreciation. The initial asset Last1 Year 30-Apr-13 13.0136 9.71% 2.06%
allocation in equities is targeted at 80% to 100%. Last 2 Year 30-Apr-12 11.5472 11.19% 0.55%
The highest NAV recorded : Last 3 Year 29-Apr-11 11.9425 6.13% '
on reset date 714.2577 Last 4 Year 30-Apr-10 11.2013 6.25%
Corpus as on 30 Apr, 14 . ¥311.44 Crs. Since Inc.eptlon ) 10-Jun-09 10.0000 .7.55% ) 51.62%

Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception”

and returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR. = Equity Corporate Bonds

Cash Bank & Others mUnit Funds

APEX Return Lock-In Fund Il (L 033 03/08/09 AR2 110)

Fund Details Fund Performance Asset Allocation
Investment Objective : The investment objective for Apex
Return Lock-in Fund Il is to use the participation in an actively .
managed well diversified equity portfolio of large cap companies | 46t g Months 31-Oct-13 12.7752 5.24% 42.42%
o genrale apta sppvecilon w10 se 1h GO WA S Lot 1 veur gprta ot oo
allocation in equities is targeted at 80% to 100%. Last 2 Year 30-Apr-12 10.7814 11.67% 4.68%
The highest NAV recorded Last 3 Year 29-Apr-11 11.1793 6.34%
I D #13.4155 Last 4 Year 30-Apr-10 10.4106 6.60%
Since Inception 10-Nov-09 10.0000 6.84%
Corpus as on 30 Apl’, 14 . 2231.41 Crs. Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception” 52.90%

and returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR.
mEquity = Corporate Bonds = Cash Bank & Others

Apex Plus Return Lock-in-Fund L 047 0102110 RA1 110)

Fund Details Fund Performance Asset Allocation
Investment Objective : The investment objective for Apex
Plus Return Lock-in Fund is to use the participation in an actively 31.86%
managed well diversified equity portfolio of large cap companies | ot 6 Months 31-Oct-13 12.3383 517%
to generate capital appreciation and use high credit quality debt Last 1 Year 30-Apr-13 11.7489 10.44%

instruments to lock-in that capital appreciation. The initial asset

allocation in equities is targeted at 80% to 100%. Last 2 Year 30-Apr-12 10.4209 11.59% 6.74%
. Last 3 Year 29-Apr-11 10.9141 5.94%
The highest NAV recorded - ; o
Since Inception 10-May-10 10.0000 6.77%
on reset date 312.9784 X . R . 0
Note : The investment income and prices may go down as well as up. “Since Inception”
and returns above “1 Year” are calculated as per CAGR.
Corpus as on 30 Apr, 14 : %130.89 Crs.

61.40%

mEquity = Corporate Bonds  Cash Bank & Others

Equity Outlook

The month of April 2014 saw the benchmark index BSE Sensex gain 0.14% even as the CNX Nifty shed around 0.12%. The Mid-cap index, CNX Mid-cap
surged 1.99% during the same period.

Flls were net buyers with inflows of around USD 1.1 billion in the month of April 2014 and the Dlls were net sellers to the tune of around USD 1.1 billion, with
Insurance companies’ net sellers of around USD 0.5 billion and domestic mutual funds, net sellers to the extent of around USD 0.6 billion over the same
period. In the first four months of the calendar year 2014, the Flls had been net buyers to the tune of USD 5.3 billion with the Dlls net sellers to the tune of
USD 3.6 billion, Insurance companies and mutual funds selling Indian equities to the tune of USD 1.8 billion each.

While the overall economy seems to have bottomed out, concerns remain on the possible impact on the FY 2015 GDP from the weak monsoons. A weak
monsoon could affect both the supply and demand side of the GDP due to poor harvest and lower rural income apart from reviving inflationary pressures

and reducing purchasing power.
L I F E



There has been some easing of bottlenecks on the investment side, albeit at a modest pace, as seen from the acceleration in project clearances through
the efforts of the Project monitoring group (PMG) as well as the removal of the ban on iron ore mining in Goa. A decisive election outcome would act as a
catalyst to revive business sentiments and speed up the investment cycle. The pick up in business confidence is reflected in the rise of the NCEAR business
confidence index in the fourth quarter of 2013.1t is anticipated that the dedicated freight corridor project can be one big driver of the investment cycle, even
though it has been proceeding behind schedule. Another driver of infrastructure spend could be the road sector which has seen the NHAI progressing
steadily on land acquisition in FY 2014. NHAI expects to award around 5600 kms of road projects in FY 2015E with the majority of land acquisitions and
approvals already in place.

In March 2014, non-food bank-credit growth came at 14.3% year on year, higher than 13.5% in the same month, prior year. The drivers of bank-credit growth
were services, growing at 16% and accounting for 24% of the bank credit as well as retail, growing at 15.5% and accounting for 18.6% of bank credit. The
industry segment contributed to 45.3% of bank credit and was the laggard in the bank credit growth.

India’s petroleum product demand was at a 10 year low at 0.7% growth in FY 2014 as against the 10 year average of 4% largely due to the 1% decline in
diesel demand. While the muted demand was led by higher prices of diesel and moderating domestic economic growth, the domestic production has not kept
pace, resulting in higher import dependence. Sustained monthly diesel price hikes to eliminate under-recoveries, remunerative gas price for producers and a
stable policy environment to encourage FDI in exploration segment are some of the initiatives needed to improve the health of the oil and gas sector.

India’s macro situation has improved substantially over the last six months and the Indian equity markets have been the recipients of Fll flows of USD 5.3
bn over the calendar year 2014, thus far. Many market watchers expect the Flls to wait for the outcome of the Indian general elections before committing
bulk of their allocations in Indian equities. We continue to believe that the Indian equities offer an attractive entry point for a long term investor with a 3-5

year view.
Debt Outlook

April 2014 saw the benchmark 10 year Government securities (G-sec) harden by around 2 bps during the month to 8.83% levels. The spread of 10 year
G-sec over the 30 year G-sec was at 27 bps in April 2014.

The corporate bonds eased during April 2014 to close the month at around 9.52% levels in the 10 year bonds, 8 bps lower than the March 2014 levels of
9.60%. As a consequence, the corporate bond spread over the 10 year G-sec was at around 50 bps in April 2014, lower than the 64 bps in the prior month.
The fixed income markets traded in a tight range in the month of April, waiting for fresh cues, post the outcome of the general elections.

The Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) to the RBI was unanimous in its opinion on maintaining status quo in policy rates on the back of perceived upside
risks to headline inflation in the near term. The members were overwhelmingly in favour of building up forex reserves to manage risks associated with capital
outflows. Most members emphasized that the RBI's articulation of forward guidance was critical for interest-rate stability, while recognizing challenges
related to the disinflation path set out for January 2016. On the global front, most members expect the US Federal Reserve to raise interest rate earlier than
anticipated. On the domestic front, members felt that a pick-up in investment-led growth without commensurate increase in savings, could lead to larger
macroeconomic imbalances.

The rating agency Moody'’s believes that India’'s GDP growth over the next two years would remain well below the peak achieved in the previous decade.
It opined that three key factors that could positively shape India’s sovereign credit profile were the effective addressal of the infrastructure and regulatory
constraints on the country’s long-term growth potential; curbing recurrent inflationary pressures effectively and reducing the fiscal deficit and consequently
the debt burden of the government. Moody’s summarized that an improvement in one of these three parameters could lead to improvements in others as
well and that evolving trends in these three areas hold the key to India’s sovereign credit profile.

Many market watchers believe that the RBI could go in for an extended pause on rates through 2014 as long as the CPI inflation follows the RBI's ‘glide
path’. They expect the RBI to look through transient shifts to the overall CPI inflation trajectory.

The RBI would closely monitor the factors that have the potential to distort the CPI inflation trajectory such as the impact of QE withdrawal on the INR and
the global commodity prices, the evolving El Nino situation and its impact on the Indian agriculture, as well as the fiscal consolidation agenda of the new
government, post the elections.

We continue to expect pressure on the bond yields from the relentless schedule of weekly borrowing of around ¥ 150 billion as well as from the RBls
continued anti-inflationary stance. As a consequence, interest rates would remain elevated for a prolonged period. The RBI’s reluctance to inject liquidity
through the Open market operation (OMO) route has remained a headwind for the Government securities over the last six months.

In the medium term, the Indian bond market would take cues from the budget presented in June 2014 and the fiscal policies of the new government post
the general elections.

Disclaimer

1. The fund is managed by Tata AIA Life Insurance Company Ltd. (hereinafter the “Company”).

2. Past performance is not indicative of future performance. Returns are calculated on an absolute basis for a period of less than (or equal to) a year, with reinvestment of dividends (if any).

3. Allinvestments made by the Company are subject to market risks. The Company does not guarantee any assured returns. The investment income and price may go down as well as up depending
on several factors influencing the market.

4. Every effort is made to ensure that all information contained in this publication is accurate at the date of publication, but no responsibility or liability in respect of any error or omission is accepted
by the Company.

5. Income Tax benefits would be available as per the prevailing income tax laws, subject to fulfillment of conditions stipulated therein. Tata AlA Life Insurance Company Ltd. does not assume
responsibility on tax implication mentioned anywhere in this document. Please consult your own tax consultant to know the tax benefits available to you.

6. Please know the associated risks and the applicable charges, from your Insurance agent or the Intermediary or policy document issued by the insurance company.

7. Various funds offered are the names of funds and do not, in any way, indicate the quality of the funds, their future prospects & returns.

8.  Premium paid in ULIPs are subject to Investment risks associated with capital markets & the NAV of the units may go up or down based on the performance of the fund and factors influencing
capital markets & the insured is responsible for his/her decision.

9.  Whilst every care has been taken in the preparation of this document, it is subject to correction and markets may not perform in a similar fashion based on factors influencing the capital and debt
markets; hence this review note does not individually confer any legal rights or duties.

10. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

11.  Unit Linked Life Insurance products are different from traditional insurance products and are subject to risk factors.

12. Tata AlA Life Insurance Company Limited is only the name of the Insurance Company & any contract bearing the prefix ‘Tata AlA Life” is only the name of the Unit Linked Life Insurance contract
and does not in any way indicate the quality of the contract, its future prospects or returns.

13. Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation.

BEWARE OF SPURIOUS PHONE CALLS AND FICTITIOUS/FRAUDULENT OFFERS

IRDA clarifies to public that

. IRDA or its officials do not involve in activities like sale of any kind of insurance or financial products nor invest premiums.

. IRDA does not announce any bonus. Public recieving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police complaint along with details of phone
call, number.

Tata AlA Life Insurance Company Ltd. (IRDA Regn. No. 110) CIN: U66010MH2000PLC128403.
Registered and Corporate Office: 14th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013

Unique Reference Number: L&C/Advt/2014/May/189
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